AMENDMENT #1 TO INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT 1 dated as of the date signed by all the parties listed in the
Preamble, shall amend and revise that certain Inmate Telephone Service Agreement (the
“Agreement”), executed December 16, 2008 by and between Global Tel*Link
Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2609 Cameron Street, Mobile,
Alabama 36607 (“Company”), and Fort Bend County, with an address of 301 Jackson
Street, Suite 719, Richmond, Texas 77469 (“Premise Provider”). Company and Premise
Provider may be referred to herein individually as the “Party” or collectively as the
“Parties.” All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the definitions set forth in
the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to certain other changes, as further provided
below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in
this Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is
acknowledged by the Parties’ signatures, the Parties agree as follows:

1. That renewal periods under Section 1 of the Agreement are reduced from one (1)
year to six (6) months.

2. Except as set forth above, there are no other revisions or amendments to the
Agreement or to the obligations of Company or Premise Provider.

3 In the event of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in
the Agreement and the terms and conditions contained herein, the terms and
conditions contained herein shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have duly
executed this Amendment 1 as of the last date provided below.

Company: Premise Provider

Global Tel*Link Corporation Fort Bend County
Byr% By: L / //@M
Name: Jeffrey B. Haidinger Name: Robert Hebért

Title: President and COO Title: County Judge
Date: [(1“,(:1_, Date: I12-4-2Ci2



